

May 29, 2025

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001

BSE Scrip code: 974011, 974349, 974454

Company Code: 12299

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper advertisement pertaining to Financial Results for quarter and year ended March 31, 2025

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 52(8) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the Newspaper Advertisement pertaining to audited Financial Results of Abans Finance Private Limited (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025. The advertisement was published in Financial Express (*English Newspaper*) on May 29, 2025.

This above is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Sincerely,
For **Abans Finance Private Limited**

Sneha Kotian
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No: A66905

Cc: Beacon Trusteeship Limited
5W, 5th Floor, The Metropolitan,
E- Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400051.

Abans Finance Pvt. Ltd.

STANDARD SURFACTANTS LIMITED

Registered Office: 8/15, Arya Nagar, Kanpur-208002 (India) Tel: 0512-2531762
E-mail: headoffice@standardsurfactants.com, Website: www.standardsurfactants.com
Corporate Identity Number: L24243UP1989PLC010950

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2025

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	4,686.07	4,221.98	3,746.15	17,094.20	13,136.05
2.	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	217.85	32.28	54.39	254.62	185.20
3.	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	217.85	32.28	54.39	254.62	185.20
4.	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax	131.48	16.17	28.63	153.35	148.09
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period	130.75	16.17	28.78	152.62	148.24
6.	Paid-up equity share capital	-	-	-	822.66	822.66
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	2107.40	1954.78
8.	Earnings Per Equity Share (EPS) (Face Value Per Share Rs.10/-each)					
	a) Basic (Rs. Per share)	1.59	0.02	0.48	1.86	1.80
	b) Diluted (Rs. Per share)	1.59	0.02	0.48	1.86	1.80

Notes: 1. These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (referred to as "Ind AS") 31 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time. The above standalone financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 28th May, 2025 and by Board in its meeting commenced on 26th May, 2025 and concluded on 27th May, 2025. The statutory auditors have carried out an review of these financial results. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone quarterly financial results are available on stock exchange websites and on Company's website. 3. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 and March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published unaudited year to date figures up to the third quarter of the respective financial year, which were only reviewed by statutory auditors.



For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Pawan Kumar Garg
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN-00250836

Place: Kanpur
Date: 28.05.2025

Oxyzo

OXYZO FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

(Formerly Known as OXYZO Financial Services Private Limited)

Registered office: Shop No. G-22C (UGF) D-1 (K-84) Green Park Main, New Delhi-110016
Tel. No: 011-47640758, Website: www.oxyzo.in, CIN: U65929DL2016PLC306174

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31 March 2025

(Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

(All amounts in ₹ lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31 March 2025 (Audited)	31 December 2024 (Reviewed)	31 March 2024 (Reviewed)	31 March 2025 (Audited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	31 March 2025 (Audited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	31,950.57	28,280.06	23,745.40	1,12,916.12	85,313.57	1,20,744.27	90,337.79	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,621.91	10,869.18	10,259.50	44,141.07	38,324.44	45,618.98	38,985.96	
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,621.91	10,869.18	10,259.50	44,141.07	38,324.44	45,618.98	38,985.96	
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,887.88	8,289.10	7,659.04	32,857.11	28,567.89	33,914.71	29,057.37	
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period	7,483.69	8,270.53	7,716.56	32,561.95	28,636.00	33,615.80	29,114.34	
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	5,367.86	5,367.86	5,367.86	5,367.86	5,367.86	5,367.86	5,367.86	
7.	Instruments entirely equity in nature	1,438.29	1,438.29	1,438.29	1,438.29	1,438.29	1,438.29	1,438.29	
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,85,515.62	2,77,827.88	2,52,139.88	2,85,515.62	2,52,139.88	2,87,120.06	2,52,691.88	
9.	Securities Premium Account	1,89,180.35	1,89,180.35	1,89,180.35	1,89,180.35	1,89,180.35	1,89,180.35	1,89,180.35	
10.	Net worth	2,92,321.77	2,84,634.03	2,58,946.03	2,92,321.77	2,58,946.03	2,94,286.16	2,59,858.57	
11.	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	6,02,751.81	5,00,964.29	4,59,706.94	6,02,751.81	4,59,706.94	6,02,760.56	4,59,981.93	
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.06	1.76	1.78	2.06	1.78	2.05	1.77	
13.	Earnings per share (nominal value of share Rs. 10 each):								
	Basic (in Rupees)	11.59	12.18	11.25	48.28	41.97	49.83	42.64	
	Diluted (in Rupees)	10.84	11.47	10.60	45.17	39.55	46.62	40.18	

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly ended financial results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and at our website www.oxyzo.in.

b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the website.

c) The above standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 28 May 2025.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Ruchi Kalra
Whole time Director and Chief Financial Officer
(DIN: 03103474)

Place: Gurugram
Date: 28 May 2025

ALPHALOGIC®

ALPHALOGIC TECHSYS LIMITED

CIN: L72501PN2018PLC180757

Registered office: 405, Pride Icon, Kharadi, Pune- 411014 (MH)

Email: info@alphalogiclimited.com, Web: www.alphalogicinc.com

Extract of Statement of audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and financial year Ended 31st March, 2025.

(in lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31st March, 2025 (Audited)	31st December, 2024 (unaudited)	31st March, 2024 (Audited)	31st March, 2025 (Audited)
1.	Total income from Operations	1,475.48	2,119.09	1,798.01	8,015.98
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	172.25	213.33	157.41	843.70
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	172.25	213.33	157.41	843.70
4.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	121.77	162.91	118.72	628.79
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income after tax)	125.16	152.95	129.35	637.04
6.	Equity Share Capital	3,130.56	3,130.56	2,372.54	3,130.56
7.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as per balance sheet of the previous year	1,570.31	-	1,598.82	1,570.31
8.	Earnings per share (Rs.05/- each) *				
	a) Basic (Rs.)	0.19	0.26	0.19	1.01
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.19	0.26	0.19	1.01


* EPS is not annualized for the quarter ended March 31st, 2025.

Notes: - 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and financial year ended Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company www.alphalogicinc.com under Investors section.

2. Additional information on standalone financial results are given below: - (Rs. In Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31st March, 2025 (Audited)	31st December, 2024 (unaudited)	31st March, 2024 (Audited)	31st March, 2025 (Audited)
1.	Total income from Operations	443.19	860.25	324.88	1,727.39
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	131.25	105.57	103.35	451.63
3.	Net Profit for the period after tax	91.20	84.02	78.46	335.99

For Alphalogic Techsys Limited
Sd/-
Anshu Goel
Managing Director & CFO



Date: 27.05.2025
Place: Pune

Mercantile

MERCANTILE VENTURES LIMITED

CIN: L65191TN1985PLC037309

Regd. Office: 88, Mount Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032 Tel: 044-0432209
Email: admin@mercantileventures.co.in, website: www.mercantileventures.co.in

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2025

In compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), the Board of Directors of Mercantile Ventures Limited ("Company") at its meeting held on Wednesday, 28th May 2025 approved the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2025 ("results").

The results, along with the Audit report by M/s. Venkatesh & Co., Statutory Auditor of the Company are available on the website of the Company at <https://www.mercantileventures.co.in/>, and on website of the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

In compliance with Regulation 47 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, we hereby notify that the same can be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response (QR) code:



For Mercantile Ventures Limited

Place: Chennai
Date: 28 May 2025

E N Rangaswami
Whole-time Director
DIN: 06463753

GALA

GALA PRECISION ENGINEERING LIMITED

(Formerly known as GALA PRECISION ENGINEERING PRIVATE LIMITED)

CIN: L29268MH2009PLC190522

Registered office: A-801, 8th Floor, Thane One DIL Complex, Ghodbunder Road, Majiwade, Thane, Maharashtra, 400610
Email: info@galagroup.com, Website: www.galagroup.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025

(Rs. in Millions, Except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31/03/2025 Audited	Quarter ended 31/03/2024 Audited	Year ended 31/03/2025 Audited	Year ended 31/03/2024 Audited
Total income from operations	753.11	574.02	2,378.35	2,025.46
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	113.36	107.14	333.82	275.88
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	112.77	82.48	331.26	252.79
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	100.00	68.50	268.42	223.33
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	94.85	70.81	264.36	228.19
Paid up Equity share capital	126.97	101.11	126.97	101.11
Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) for continuing operations				
Basic	8.65	7.32	23.23	22.28
Diluted	8.41	7.22	22.56	21.97
Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) for discontinuing operations				
Basic	-	(0.54)	-	(0.20)
Diluted	-	(0.54)	-	(0.20)

Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on 31st March, 2025 is Rs. 2439.15 Million


Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter/ year ended 31.03.2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.galagroup.com.

2. Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follows

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31/03/2025 Audited	Quarter ended 31/03/2024 Audited	Year ended 31/03/2025 Audited	Year ended 31/03/2024 Audited
Revenue from operations	753.11	588.73	2,378.35	1,999.11
Profit before tax	113.05	86.49	332.14	250.25
Net Profit after tax	100.22	70.42	269.04	217.40

3. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 27.05.2025



For Gala Precision Engineering Limited
Sd/-
Kirit V. Gala
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN : 01540274

Place: Mumbai
Date : 27th May, 2025

AMMADES TRADING AND CONSULTANTS PRIVATE LIMITED

Reg. Office: D-55, First Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024
CIN: U74999DL2009PTC192576, Email: contact@ammadoesconsultants.com

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 4TH QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025

(Regulation 52 (8), 52 (2) and 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015)

(Amount in '000 except per share data ratios)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2025 Audited	Quarter ended December 31, 2024 Unaudited	Quarter ended March 31, 2024 Audited	Current Year ended March 31, 2025 Audited	Previous year ended March 31, 2024 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,026	1,200	292	4,980	3,923
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(1,948)	(475)	(317)	(3,412)	1,610
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(1,948)	(475)	(317)	(3,412)	1,610
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(1,962)	(489)	(237)	(3,578)	1,155
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,32,566)	(675)	39,030	(1,34,368)	40,422
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	61,254	61,254	61,254	61,254	61,254
7.	Other Equity	1,35,381	2,67,947	2,69,748	1,35,381	2,69,748
8.	Net worth	1,67,741	1,69,704	1,71,320	1,67,741	1,71,320
9.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,37,000	1,47,500	1,00,000	1,37,000	1,00,000
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.82:1	0.87:1	0.58:1	0.82:1	0.58:1
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic:	(0.32)	(0.08)	(0.04)	(0.58)	0.19
	2. Diluted:	(0.26)	(0.06)	(0.03)	(0.47)	0.15
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
14.	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.03	0.03	-	0.04	-
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.56	16.31	-	0.94	-

Notes:

1. The above financial results were approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 27th May, 2025.

2. The Company is primarily engaged in the trading and consultancy business. All the activities of the Company revolve around the primary business, as such there is no separate reportable segment.

3. The audit of the same has been carried out by the statutory auditor of the Company.

4. Figures for the previous periods / years have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to correspond with the current period / years classification / disclosure.

5. The figures for the current quarter ended March 31, 2025 are balancing figures between audited figures of the full financial year ended March 31, 2025 and the published year to date figures upto third quarter ended December 31, 2024.


6. Formulae for computation of ratios are as follows:

a) Debt/Equity ratio: Debt/Equity, Debt represents borrowings. Equity includes Equity Share Capital and Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve.

b) Debt Service Coverage Ratio: Profit/(Loss) Before Interest, Depreciation and Tax/(Interest Expenses Principal Repayment of borrowings made during the period/year).

c) Interest Service Coverage Ratio: Profit/(Loss) Before Interest, Depreciation and Tax/Interest Expenses.

d) Net Worth: Total Equity excluding Other Comprehensive Income, Revaluation Reserve and reserves created out of amalgamation.



For Ammaodes Trading and Consultants Private Limited
Sd/-
Alok Dhir
Director
DIN: 00034335

Place: New Delhi
Date: 27.05.2025

ABANS®

ABANS FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U51219MH1995PTC231627

Registered Office: Offices No. 36, 37, 38A, 3rd Floor, Nariman Bhavan, 227, Backbay Reclamation, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021.
Tel: 022 61790000 Fax: 022 61790010
Email: abansfinance@abans.co.in Website: www.abansfinance.com

Extract of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs except EPS & Ratios)

Particulars	Qtr. Ended 3/31/2024 (Audited)	Qtr. Ended 3/31/2024 (Audited)	Year ended 3/31/2025 (Audited)	Year ended 3/31/2024 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	4,155.44	3,860.18	13,138.53	7,702.14
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,705.94	791.67	4,482.85	1,907.66
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,705.94	791.67	4,482.85	1,907.66
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,261.26	591.08	3,344.24	1,435.14
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,049.36	549.02	3,132.34	1,393.08
Paid up Equity Share Capital	3,447.27	3,447.27	3,447.27	3,447.27
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	31,413.67	28,281.34	31,413.67	28,281.34
Securities Premium	24,704.67	24,704.67	24,704.67	24,704.67
Net worth	34,860.94	31,728.61	34,860.94	31,728.61
Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	82,135.68	79,542.32	82,135.68	79,542.32
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
Debt Equity Ratio	2.36	2.51	2.36	2.51
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1. Basic:	3.66	1.71	9.70	4.16
2. Diluted:	3.66	1.71	9.70	4.16
Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
Debtenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA

Notes:

(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the year ended March 31, 2025 Financial Results is available on the Company's website at www.abansfinance.com and on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com.

(2) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made in the Financial Results submitted to the Stock Exchange (BSE Limited) and can be accessed on the URL at www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Abans Finance Private Limited
Sd/-
Mahesh Kumar Cheruvudu
Director & CEO

Date: May 27, 2025
Place : Mumbai

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Certificate(s) for the under mentioned Equity Shares of SRF Limited, Regd. Office: The Galleria, DLF Mayapuri Vihar, Unit No. 236 & 237, 2nd Floor, Mayapuri Vihar Phase, Noida Link Road, Mayapuri Vihar Phase I Extn. Delhi - 110091, Corporate Office: Block-C, Sector 45, Gurugram, Haryana- 122003, have been lost / misplaced and the holder(s) / purchaser(s) of the said Equity Shares have applied to the Company to issue duplicate Share Certificate(s). Any person who has a claim in respect of the said Shares should lodge the same with the Company at its Corporate Office within 15 days from this date else the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate(s) / Letter of Confirmation to the aforesaid applicants without any further intimation.

Folio No.	Name of Shareholder	No. of Shares	Distinctive Nos.		Certificate Nos.	
			From	To	From	To
SRF0026039	Satya Narayan Daga and Shakuntla Daga	516	295407146	295407661	1132945	1132945
		20	249303935	249304114	509952	509952
		50	43191733	43191782	647557	647557
		1	61801262	61801262	747003	747003
		20	16910603	16910622	360952	360952
		2	65086411	65086412	77450	

